11-15-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FOF M PTO-1594 RECOF Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06890.0007 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad-To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.

101519557......SSIGNMENTS 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1) Se-Hwan PAEK 2) Joung-Hwan CHO Name: BIO FOCUS LTD. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party attached Yes⊠ No Street Address: 125-4, Okeum-dong, Songpa-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Seoul 138-130, Republic of Korea City: Zip Code: State: Merger Ø Assignment Security Change of Name Agreement Other П Additional name & Address attached? April 25, 2000 □ Yes

No **Execution Date:** Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application: **B. Patent Numbers:** A. Patent Application Numbers: 09/593.663 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Deposit account number: 06-0916 Washington 20005-3315 DC Zip: State:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

9.

Statement and signature.

Ernest F. Chapman

Registration No. 25,961

original document.

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0501

OCT 1 3 2000

Date

SOLE/JOINE ENVENERON (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEPEAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Electrochemical Membrane Strip Biosensor

barawich or on	tion for United States Letters Pateor filed an application for Uni	+ad Starns rule
Patant on		ved States Letters
The same of the sa	(002242.00.); a.u.
WHEREAS, BIO FOCUS LTD.		
% corporation of Republic of Korea	3	,whose post office
address is 125-4, Okeum-dong, Sono	gpa-ku, Seoul 138-130, Republic of	Korea
	(ee), is desirous of securing the en	
inverest in and to this invention,	the application for United States	Letters Patent no ~-+
invention and the Lotters Fatent t	to be issued upon this application;	and the same of th
NOW THERRYDRY, but in known t	that, for good and valuable consider	ation the require of
which from assigned is hereby ackn	owledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), hav	e sold, assigned.
	hereby sell, assign, transfer, and	
	d assigns, my/our entire right, tit	
	dication, and all divisions, and co	
	ed States which may be granted ther	
	and request the Commissioner of Pa	
	Letters Patent for this invention t	
prosper amá upsigm, , ou encominose	with the terms of this Assignment;	
AND, I/WE EEREBY INITHER 7 19	remant and agree that I/We will, wit	hour further
	saigrae, its successors and assigns,	
	d testidy in any legal proceeding,	
	e and deliver all papers that may be	
	this ununation in said assignee, it	
	continued for, and reassue applicatio	
	possibly to aid assignee, its succe	
	protestica for this invention in the	
	incident to the execution of such p	apers shall be borno
by the assignee, its successors in	id assigno.	
AND, I/WE HIRESY authorize a	and request the attorneys I/we have	empowared in to:
Coolarities and Power of Attorney	in this application, to insert here	in parentheses
	ad June 14, 2000) the fi	Ling date and
opplication number of said applica	ation when known.	
IN WESTIMONY WEERSOF, I We ha	ave becounts set our hand/el	
. Pull Mame of Bols or First Aski		: Data
PARK Se-Hwan	Je bran Pael	:April 25, 2000
Address Expo Apt. 305-502, 464	4-1, Jeonmin-dong, Youseong-ku,	: Citizenship
200	aejech 305-390, Republic of Korea	:Republic of Korea
Full Name of Second Assignor		: Data
CMO Joung-Awar.	<u>w</u>	<u> </u>
"Address 3-106, The inchark-Cong	gy 17 nsco-ku/Tincheon 106-120	: Cipigensnip
Republ		Pepidalioii_i n_a
. Tuli Name of Third Assignor	: Gleignor's Signatuse	: Data
Address		
and the second control of the second control		:

PIREDAM, REMDERACH, MAIN BOW, GREET & DUNNER, T. L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 10/13/2000